Illustration shows a SLR-12-C2
which contains 12 C2 springs.
SLR-9 & -16 have 9 and 16 C2
spring respectively.
Spring OD Free Ht. Ratio Ratio
Size   in  mm  in  mm Kx/Ky OD/OH
C2 2 8 /7 73 5 127 0.63-0.85 0.96-1.15
SPRING DATA

16
16
19
5/8
5/8
3/4
E
E
E
E
Tapped Hole
Arrangement
for SLR-16
Only
D - 4 Tapped Holes
SLR-2-C2-340 340 154 2.40  61 140 2.5 Brown 9.0
SLR-2-C2-420 420 191 2.30  58 180 3.3 Red 7.3
SLR-2-C2-520 520 236 2.20  56 240 4.2 White 5.9
SLR-2-C2-660 660 299 2.00  51 330 5.9 Black 4.6
SLR-2-C2-920 920 417 2.00  51 460 8.2 Blue 3.3
SLR-2-C2-1220 1220 553 2.00  51 610 10.8 Green 2.5
SLR-2-C2-1760‡‡ 1760 798 2.00  51 880 15.6 Gray 1.7
SLR-2-C2-2420‡‡ 2420 1098 2.00  51 1210 21.5 Silver 1.3
SLR-2-C2-3080‡‡ 3080 1397 2.00  51 1540 27.4 Gray* 1.0
SLR-2-C2-3740‡‡ 3740 1696 2.00  51 1870 33.3 Silver* 0.8
 SPECIFIED DEFLECTION
1 : 6 :
2 : 7 : PLAN VIEW OF MOUNT LOCATION :
3 : 8 :